This Space for Recorder of Deeds Ordinance No. 98-43

## AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A CHANGE OF NAME OF SUBDIVISION (Mau Meadows Minor Subdivision)

WHEREAS, on August 7, 1996, pursuant to Ordinance No. 96-116, the corporate authorities of the Village of Chatham approved a plat of subdivision known as Prairieland Minor Subdivision;

WHEREAS, Robert and Dorothy Mau, the owners of record of all the lots in Prairieland Minor Subdivision, have requested to change the name of the subdivision to Mau Meadows Minor Subdivision; and a copy of that request is attached hereto

WHEREAS, the corporate authorities see no reason not to grant the Maus' request;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: The requested change of name of Prairieland Minor Subdivision to Mau Meadows Minor Subdivision is hereby approved, contingent upon the Maus executing the original of the affidavit attached hereto. SECTION 2: This Ordinance is effective immediately. The Clerk shall record this ordinance and the original of the Maus' request with the Recorder of Deeds of Sangamon County, Illinois.

PASSED this <u>23</u> day of <u>June</u>, 1998. <u>Linde</u> Kreiter VILLAGE PRESIDENT

ATTEST:

Village Clerk

| AYES:<br>NAYS:       | 6<br>Ø                               |
|----------------------|--------------------------------------|
| PASSED:<br>APPROVED: | 6-23-98<br>6-23-98<br>SULAGE OF CAMP |
| ABSENT:              | CORPORATE SEAL                       |
|                      | 12 LINOIS                            |

## **ORDINANCE CERTIFICATE**

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ) SS. COUNTY OF SANGAMON )

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting Village Clerk of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois.

I do further certify that the ordinance attached hereto is a full, true, and exact copy of Ordinance No. 98-<u>43</u> adopted by the President and Board of Trustees of said Village on the <u>33</u> day of <u>June</u>, 1998, said Ordinance being entitled:

## AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A CHANGE OF NAME OF SUBDIVISION (Mau Meadows Minor Subdivision)

I do further certify that prior to the making of this certificate, the said Ordinance was spread at length upon the permanent records of said Village, where it now appears and remains.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of said Village this 1 day of 1 day of



State of Illinois County of Sangamon This Space for Recorder of Deeds

AFFIDAVIT REQUESTING CHANGE OF NAME OF SUBDIVISION

) SS

)

Robert and Dorothy Mau, being duly sworn on their oath, state as follows:

1. We are the sole owners of all lots in that subdivision known as Prairieland Minor Subdivision, a subdivision of land located in Sangamon County, Illinois, the plat of which was approved by the corporate authorities of the Village of Chatham on August 7, 1996 pursuant to Ordinance No. 96-113.

2. We hereby state that we desire to change the name of that subdivision to "Mau Meadows Minor Subdivision".

3. We hereby request that the corporate authorities of the Village of Chatham approve this requested change of name.

marc

Dorothy Main

Subscribed and Sworn before me this 23rd day of June, 1998

ni toon Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL JILL A BUTLER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

Prepared by: Return to:

John M. Myers **RABIN, MYERS, & HANKEN, PC** Attorneys for the Grantee 1300 South Eighth Street P. O. Box 1858 Springfield, IL 62705-1858 Telephone: 217.544.5000